I
GARDNER-DENVER
®
FXX __ B
8" STROKE
DUPLEX POWER PUMP
3-526
1st Edition

MINI-MATRIX FOR
MODEL "FXX" 8" STROKE DUl'LEX POWER PUMP
ELEVEN (11) CHARACTER MODEL DESIGNATIONS
NOTICE TO CUSTOMER - To find the construction options
for your pump unit, FILL IN THE BALANCE OF LETTERS OR
Nl'MBERS FROM YOUR UNIT NAMEPLATE . . . . . . . . .  . F X X B
COLUMN NUMBER: -1- -2- 3 -4- -5- -6- -7- -8- -9- To 11
FOLLOW THE LINE DOWN AND OVER FRO}! EACH SPACE THUS
FILLED IN TO FIND THE APPROPRIATE CONSTRUCTION OPTION
WITH WHICH YOUR MACHINE IS EQUIPPED. THE NUMBER "9"
IN ANY COLUMN SPACE INDICATES "NOT APPLICABLE." THE
N1Jl,!BER "8'' IN ANY COLUMN SPACE INDICATES SPECIAL
DESIGN -- REFER TO FACTORY ORDER TICKET.
COLUMNS l, 2 & 3 - BASIC FAMILY
COLUMN 4 - TYPE SERVICE MASTER CYL SIZE &
I I
CONSTRUCTION
7-1/2" 2pc 5-1/2" lpc 5" lpc 5" 2pc
Cast Iron Cast Iron Cast Iron Cast Steel
Slush A B C D
Grout & Cement E F G H
Oil J K L M
Water N p Q
General R s T u
COLUMN 5 - SIZE SELECTIVE
(MASTER SIZE) (MASTER SIZE)
A - 7-1/2" (7-1/2") G - 5-1/2" (7-1/2" & 5-1/2")
B - 7-1/4" (7-1/2") H - 5" (7-1/2", 5-1/2" & 5")
C - 7" (7-1/2") J - 4-1/2" (5-1/2" & 5")
D - 6-3/4" (7-1/2") K - 4" (5-1/2" & 5")
E - 6-1/2" (7-1/2") L - 3-1/2" (5-1/2" & 5")
F - 6" (7-1/2") M - 3" (5")
COLUMN 6 - DESIGN VERSION
COLUMN 7 - LINER MATERIAL SELECTIVE
A. Bronze - Standard for Water Service
B. Hardened Steel - Standard for Slush, Grout & Cement, 011 and General Service
C. Stainless Steel - Optional
COLUMN 8 - PISTON TYPE SELECTIVE
A. Bronze - Follower Type w/Regular Cure Packing (Std. for Water Service)
B. Bronze - Follower Type w/Rock Hard Packing (Optional for Water Service)
C. Iron - Follower Type w/Regular Cure Packing (Std. for General Service)
D. Iron - Follower Type w/Rock Hard Packing (Optional for General Service)
E. Iron - Solid Type w/Cast Iron Rings (Std. for Oil Service)
F. Steel - Insert Type (Std. for Slush and Gro�t & Cement Service)
G. Bronze - Cup Type (Optional)
H. Iron - Cup Type (Optional)
J. Steel - Cup Type (Optional)
COLUMN 9 - PISTON ROD MATERIAL & PACKING SELECTIVE
A. Bronze Rod & Braided Asbestos Packing (Std. for Water Service)
B. Hardened Steel Rod & Braided Asbestos Packing (Std. for Oil and General Service)
�- Hardened Steel Rod & Molded Convex Packing (Std. for Slush or Grout & Cement Service)
D. Hardened Steel Rod & Molded Rubber & Duck Packing (Optional)
E. Chrome Plated Rod & Braided Asbestos Packing (Optional)
F. Chrome Plated Rod & Molded Convex Packing (Optional)
G. Chrome Plated Rod & Molded Rubber & Duck Packing (Optional)
H. Stainless Steel Rod & Braided Asbestos Packing (Optional)
J. Stainless Steel Rod & Molded Convex Packing (Optional)
K. Stainless Steel Rod & Molded Rubber & Duck Packing (Optional)
COLUMN 10 - FLUID VALVE SELECTIVE
A. Bronze - Wing Guided Type without Insert - for Water Service
B. Bronze - Wing Guided Type with Rubber Insert - for Water Service
C. Iron - Wing Guided Type without Insert - for Oil, Water or General Service
D. Steel - Wing Guided Type without Insert - for Oil or General Service